AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT				CONTRACT ID CODE	P	AGE OF PAGES
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE D	ATE 4	4. REQ	UISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJ	1 3 JECT NO. (If applicable)
399	See Block	k 16C	12EM002942			
6. ISSUED BY CODE	00601		7. ADM	INISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE	00601
Richland Operations Office U.S. Department of Energy Richland Operations Office P.O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80 Richland WA 99352			Richland Operations Office U.S. Department of Energy Richland Operations Office P.O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80 Richland WA 99352			
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)			(x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.			
WASHINGTON CLOSURE HANFORD, LLC						
Attn: Carol A. Johnson, President			9B.	DATED (SEE ITEM 11)		
2620 Fermi Avenue						
Richland WA 99354			, 10A	MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO).	
		×	, DE	-AC06-05RL14655		
			108	DATED (SEE ITEM 13)		
CODE 167290762	FACILITY CODE	***************************************	-	, ,		
167280762	1		- 1	3/23/2005		
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set fo				ENTS OF SOLICITATIONS		is not extended.
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF C virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If req. 13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO M.	r already submitted d prior to the openin uired)	l, such change may be m ig hour and date specifie	nade by ed.		letter mak	kes reférence
13. THIS TIEM ONLY APPLIES TO ME	ODIFICATION OF C	CONTRACTS/ORDERS.	11 MO	DIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DES	CRIBED	IN ITEM 14.
X ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. I.70-FAR 52.243-2-Ch.	anges-Cost	t Reimburseme	ent	SSET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN TH (8/87) -Alt I (Apr 1984)		
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAC appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT				IINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in DF FAR 43.103(b). Y OF:	paying o	office,
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification a	and authority)					
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor 🗵 is not.	is required to s	ign this document and re	eturn _	O copies to the issuing	office.	
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF	section headings, includ	ding so	icitation/contract subject matter where feasible	∍.)	
Tax ID Number: 94-1381538						
DUNS Number: 167280762						
CHANGE ORDER NO. WCH-REA-193						
A. The purpose of this modif Remove, Treat, and Dispose (F cultural resource mitigation 100-N-96; and (3) remediate s	RTD) memor for Archa six additi	andum for Di eological Si onal waste s	sco te site	very Site No. 100-N-104 No. 45BN755 at Waste Si s in the 100-N Area of	; (2) te No the E	perform o. Hanford
Site. The contractor is here						
Not-to-Exceed (NTE) authorize					t cha	inge are
included in the SF30 Block 14			2 (of this modification.		
Period of Performance: 03/23/	/2005 to 0	9/30/2015				
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the	e document referen	ced in Item 9A or 10A, a	s heret	ofore changed, remains unchanged and in full	force and	J effect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)			16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)			
			Jeni	se C. Connerly		
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	150			IITED STATES OF AMERICA		16C. DATE SIGNED
		10	()	ruse Connerly	/	8-9-2012
(Signature of person authorized to sign)			7)	(Signature of Contracting Officer)		0 1 2012

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 Previous edition unusable STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION:

- B. The contractor is hereby authorized to perform the following work scope in the 100-N Area of the Hanford Site under Change Order No. REA-WCH-193:
 - 1. Prepare a Remove, Treat, and Dispose (RTD) memorandum and data management for Discovery Site No. 100-N-104, Raw Water Overflow Spillway;
 - 2. Perform cultural resource mitigation for Archaeological Site No. 45BN755 at Waste Site No. 100-N-96; and
 - 3. Remediate the following waste sites:
 - 100-N-83 Two Contamination Areas Found Near 116-N-1
 - 100-N-84:2 100-N Area Fuel and Foam Pipelines
 - 100-N-84:5 100-N Area Sanitary Pipelines
 - 100-N-84:6 100-N Area Chemical and Process Sewer Pipelines
 - 100-N-84:8 100-N Area Unidentified Pipelines within Planned Excavations
 - 100-N-96 100-N Military Camp Disposal Pits
- C. Contract Modification No. 386, issued April 19, 2012, provided a Notice-to-Proceed (NTP) with an NTE limit of \$50,000.00 authorizing WCH to initiate the procurement process to support future remediation of remaining waste sites in the 100-N Area. WCH submitted Change Order Proposal No. WCH-REA-193, Revision 0, "Remove Treat and Dispose Memo for One and Remediation of Six 100-N Area Sites," on June 18, 2012.
- D. As stated in paragraph A, above, this modification increases the NTE cost authority for WCH-REA-193 by \$1,700,000.00, for a total NTE authority of \$1,750,000.00 prior to the definitization of Change Order No. WCH-REA-193 in accordance with Contract Clause I.70. Do not exceed the NTE amount provided herein without prior approval from the Contracting Officer via a modification to increase this amount. Notify the Contracting Officer in writing with your rationale if the NTE amount is insufficient to proceed with the identified work.
- E. This modification does not add additional funds to the contract. Accordingly, work under the contract, such as that described herein, must be performed within the amount of funds which have been incrementally allotted to the contract in accordance with Clause I.57, "FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds (Apr 1984)."
- F. The revised definitization schedule for this change order is as follows:

Action	Date		
Contractor Submittal of Technical, Cost, and Fee Proposal	June 18, 2012		
Commence Negotiations	September 20, 2012		
Mutual Agreement on Definitization of Change	September 27, 2012		
Execute Contract Modification	October 4, 2012		

- G. Correspondence related to this contract modification is identified below:
 - 1. WCH Ltr. No. 166273, S. L. Feaster to J. J. Short, RL, "Request for Equitable Adjustment WCH-REA-193, Revision 0, Remove Treat and Dispose Memo for One and Remediation of Six 100-N Area Sites," dated June 18, 2012.
 - 2. Contract No. DE-AC06-05RL14655, Modification No. 386, dated April 19, 2012.

There are no other changes to the terms and conditions of the contract.

End of Modification 399